Unit Type Annunciator
KFA-88 / KFA-98
■ Features
• By using a wire harness with reliable connectors, wiring for these annunciators has been greatly simpli-
fied.
• Reliable connections achieved by using a fasten tab terminal #250 for alarm input/output.
• Improved energy saving by employing “unexcited type” circuits for N.O. contact alarm input without output
contact.

• Use 140V 5W bulbs when using a full
voltage type100/110V.
■ Model Designation
Note: The lens frame color is black.
Model Lens Panel
Name Shape Size
88H Flat
32.5 × 67mm
88N Slanting
98B Flat
36 × 86mm
98N Slanting
Code Rated Voltage for Relay
0   24V AC
1   48V AC
2 100V AC
3 110V AC
4 200V AC
5 220V AC
6   24V DC
7   48V DC
8 100V DC
9 110V DC
X             Special Voltage
• Use the annunciator within the
range of ±10% of the rated
voltage.
• Relays specified for 125V DC
are also available.
• Transformer types are not
available for LED models.
KFA-88/KFA-98 Series
TypeModel Name
Operating
Method
Output Contact
Surge
Prevention
Rated Voltage
for Relay
Bulb/Lamp
Specifications
Lighting Color
Specifications
6-46
KFA ‐  ※1      ※2       ※3      ※4     ※5     ※6     ※7     ※8
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※4  ※5
 ※6  ※7  ※8
■ Sequence Pattern
Surge prevention mark is not shown in this diagram. Only some of the transformers are shown.